-

i KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1
O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION September 2003

. This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION . Form must be Signed

Filled
Please TYPE-Form and File ONE Copy All bianks must be Fille

o0

APl 4_15 - L ;2' ' ‘iu ; t ; C (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells dnlled since 1967; if no API # was issued,

indicate original spud or completion date (7 g/‘- éé‘)/

Well Operator: = C! gar . (o> L, PR KGG License # 3 / 5

rdoross. 67 gafg ZF gﬂ/né/CompanyName)' | . o~ /. i’( ); o r'*_ (Operator’'s)

State: /< ANMNS. . Zip Code: A 576;) < Contact Phone:_! 20 -G - :;"«7 (Q 3.
Lease: ek tsei Zev Red Bave werw [ sec. 31 w3 Fs n Y3 3 [JEast D west

Nl ) N2 L N\L) R Spot Location / QQQQ County: /H 9?-'&" (=Y 8]

e e .
——E/—lé»—— Feet (in exact footage) From w North / I:] South (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)

JL}Q__Q__ Feet (in exact footage). From @Eest / West (from nearesf'ourside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
Check One: || Oil Welt m GasWell [ ]D&A .D Cathodic .. [_| Water Supply Well

[]swopocket# ["] ENHR Docket # ‘ [Jother.
Conductor Casing Size: Setat: _____ . . - - Cementedwith:or- - _  Sacks
Surface Casing sze: 407’;‘/? : Setvat’w 31/’/1 : : - C'emgimgd withz‘ '-3’5‘% - - - - Sacks
Production Casing"s‘izgz. 4)/4— Set at_ / /‘"5, l‘ C’T Can Cer;u._en:ted with: - 15\ Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: ) _ : - -

Elevation;} g‘ ‘5 "'L. (f(DG'L'/DK'B‘) TD.: PBTD: Anhydrite erth: ’ o Conal Py RECEIVED
Condition of Well: &Go.od [:] Poor &Casing Leak D Junk in Holé ' HANSAS CORPORATION COMME
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): . APR 2 ] 2008
' CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA,; KS

Is Well Log attached to this application as requlred’? @Yes D No - Is ACO-1 filed? DYes D No D il l? rx A‘@'Cj';

It not explain why?

. Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission..

‘ Sed .
List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: L < Cﬁ’« Zy= ("‘) L\}” ,/‘ ft

Phone: <£l:}m g7 — 763

A.ddreSS' = Vi A A, & //’br bove Gity / State: :
" 37157
Plugging Contractor: Si h"’d’ G/M "‘ Z‘(;I"‘? "N"")J F} ‘t”-j(f' Y g/ KCC License #: = T
. ompany Name, Con cori
Address: /'Q fz } ) O K C{/(j A - Phone 2} 52’0) -§/> (/ &}
Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): _ - ’/‘ lﬁ/’* ¢> - 2

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent"

Date: 1—! ~( 7 — 0 z\ulhorized Operator / Agent: @W\ Y v [

I

&

(Signature)
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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| y

KANSAS

WELL COMPLETION REPORT AND | ¥X
DRILLER'S LOG = .31 v.34sr43
APINo. 15 —__ 129 — 20,549 Lo NWY
O : County Number o
Operator : i « County Morton
~ Edgar W. White _ 640 Acres
"Address ) : : ey
‘ 701 Vilymaca St., Elkhart, Ks 67950 14 :j":?,'o*"‘
Well No. i Lease Name _ o e h[l 1t
Schweizer Red Cave ] "‘I‘* 717
footage Location ] ) l » ]
475 het' fron (N) XXnne 1320 feet from (:‘)X&) ‘line : : :;_:l:l: :[ :
Principal Contractor Geologist _ 160_“;_: heo
KTM Drilling Co. Bob_Posey, Liberal, Ks o1
Spud Date ' . Date Completed Total Depth 'P.B.T.D. Locate well correctly
C) 8-31-81 | 9-8-81 1319 Elev.: Gr 3535
Directional Deviation Oil and/or Gas Purchaser '
Panhandle Eastern Pipe Liné& K8

CASING RECORD

. Report of all strings set — surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of string Sixze hole drilled SI'?I:"(’,!'B?)“' -Welght Ibs/ft.| Setting depth Type :Iement Sacks T"e‘,::ﬂis’:;u"'
Surface 12%" | 8 5/8"| 24 311 | Halliburton 250 H type
. - 15 " ' 200 sks HLC
. Production| 7.7/8 4 ¥ 9.5# | 1319 | Halliburtor 250 50 sks 50-50 Poz
Y I w/10%-salk -
O circulate-to top
LINER RECORD _ PERFORATION RECORD .
Top, ft. Bottom, ft. Sacks c_e;nenf Shots per ft, Size & type DeptiIMABIVVED "
none ' KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
TUBING RECORD APR 2 1 2008
O Sixze Seﬁlng depth Packer set at 7
none CONSERVATION DiVISION
—— MACEITAK

ACID, FRACTURE, SHOT, CEMENT SQUEEZE RECORD

Amount and kind of material used

- Depth interval treoted

surfaced naturally

Welex perforated-zl shots per ft. from _1252-1264; Gag

INITIAL PRODUCTION

Date of first production Producing method (flowing, pumping, gas lift, etc.)
T e d

PR g B e T e T

R -

Hor o fil OWLTIE eresmemmen—

RATE OF PRODUCTION o ——— % 150 ,w“.“_’_- - Gos-oll ratie -
PER 24 HOURS bbls. | MCF bbls, - CFPB
Paer ; Producing intervel (s)

Disposition of gos (ven\!_od,vused on lease or sold)

1252 to 1264 -

ARy

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of o well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be trans-
mitted to the State Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichita, Kansas 67209, Copies of this form are available from the Conservation
Division, State Corporation “Commiss_i'o'n, 245 No. Water, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Phone AC 316-522-2206. If confidential custody is desired, please note
Rule 82-2-125. Driliers Logs will be on apen file in the Oil and Gos Division, State Geological Survey of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66044,

- C-10-19727

CA

i i & . B -



.';)
Opwator | BT S g o e
- Edgar W. White | o  Gas _
Well No. : Lease Name
: o Schweizer Red Cave )
: XX . . . T
s 31 734 4388 Morton County, Kansas
. " WELL LOG S . "~ 7| sHow GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN,
Show all important xones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals, and all driil-stem tests, in- OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION!
cluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time too! open, flowing and shut-in pr , and ries.,
FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. o - TOP BOTTOM © NAME DEPTH
' -::-'f DRILLERS LOG FDR' SCHEWIZER #1
0 - 320 SAND CLAY SHALE
320 - 778 SAND SHALE CLAY E; F\NHY
778 - 8u0 - SHALE & CLAV I
840 - 1190 GLOR. SHALE SAND{; B
1190 - 41~9" SHALE ANMY. SAND
» .. KTM DRE.LING, INC.
PRN}J‘D WINTE v
S T o o ’
o .,f,,"'.,f.:- “' "“TOTF OF OKLAHOMA - : >
" ") : CE\U'\:TY DF TEXAS ' C -
B | SESTEMBER, 1557,
) -
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY, COMMISSION EXPIRES:__9-4/.£3
,\,s%::’.
USE ADDI*IONAL SHEETS, IF N.ECESSARY, TO_COMPLSTE WE!.L RECORD.
"Dqte [R_eciived' ° o i g B i e e
Signatu‘re
Owner & Operator

Title -

Date
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WELL LOCATION

b B A
23 .‘E‘“‘iﬁm‘?ﬁ;”'{vﬂf
g AR A

PROPERTY OWNER: ‘Ed White

R
;,ﬂ},'-

L :

] ’

Plat No.

558

SURVEY OF:

Well Location located 475" from the North Line & 1320'

from

the East Line of the NW% of Section 31, T34S- R43W, Morton County,Kansas
Surveyed: June 24, 1981 Platted: _June 25? 1981 Scale 1 Inch = 1000’ ~
- Elev. of well location is. . . 3534.9
[ e Ao ’ ' ) “!' ¥ i 1: (58 P
- I N \ . ,
¢ , _ 4740,1" o o ,
f . S 2640"
[T}
™~
q'- .
B
1320°
PR e ‘
| e
' o '
§ | .
S - 31 — 2
S T345-R43W X
N L2 Ty
r‘n_‘ . t,,
L i RECEIVED
' o KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO
I ’ t
© APR 212008
: ) " CONSERVATION DIVISION
~ WICHITA, KS
4 2098.8' 2640 &
s e e e Lt
. Donald D. DeSpain i _“being a Registered Land Surveyor’
in the State of Kansas Seal No. 707

do hereby certify that the above plat represents

an accuarate survey made under my supervision and that all measurements, bearings and monouments ‘are

correctly shown and indicated on the above plat as found or staked i in the field as so dated abov

Book No.

- 619

GUYMON PRINTING CO

Page No.

S.IG’NED: ’

127

~ Plat No.

558

e’*w

< x‘
Flss

v"

. *
a8
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.E:A; \§

PHONE 405.338.6904

H. C. Williams and Associates

enginéering—surveying:—testihg'

o .

-~ » m —

om—o00O—A>m®mO®®P»

Z >

P.O. .BQx 1214 . GUYMON, OKLAHOMA 73942

June 25, 1981

Ed White

601 Vilymaca, Drawer "0"

Elkhart,.Kansas 67950

Dear Sir:
You will find enclosed _3 ___ copies of survey
of well location '
located 475' from the North Line & 1320' from the East

Line of the NWf of  Section _31, T34S-R43W
County Morton L State Kansas

Elevation of the well location is 3534.9
The fee for the survey and plats is....S$_244.00

Yours truly,

Donald D. DeSpain

“INVOICE NO. 558= Mortoen Co.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIONM

APR 2 12008

CONSERVATION DIVISIO:
WICHITA, KS
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~aKANSASV '

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathieen Sebelius, Governor  Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

WHITE, EDGAR W. May 01, 2008
701 VILYMACA ST

POBOX 450

ELKHART, KS 67950-0450

Re: RED CAVE SCHWEIZER #1
API 15-129-20549-00-00

31-34S5-43W, 475 FNL 1320 FWL
MORTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. §2-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be
permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
~ accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after October 28, 2008. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,
District: #1 . o Steve Bond
210 E Frontview, Suite A . Production Department Supervisor

Dodge City, KS 67801
(620) 225-8888

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 + Fax(316) 337-6211 « http://kccks.gov/



